

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

GAMBLING REGULATION FURTHER AMENDMENT BILL 2009

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr BARBER)

1. Clause 15, omit this clause.
2. Clause 109, omit this clause.
3. Clause 110, lines 12 and 13, omit "or to which section 10.1.22A applies,".
4. Clause 143, line 30, omit "143" and insert "141".
5. Clause 144, line 32, omit "59" and insert "58".
6. Clause 144, page 111, line 6, omit "60" and insert "59".